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eugenyl acetate (3a)

1H spectrum in CDCl3
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13C spectrum in CDCl3
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MS scan

[image: image3.png]105 [+E1 Scan (20.402 min) E2D
8. 1641000

&

s11000
2. 432000 77.1000 103.1000 131.1000 91000
1000 | 651000 ‘ Il 20 ] o0 261000

e !

@ . Ao M I [N N | 1749000

D & 8 % 6 6 70 75 8 & % % 100 105 10 15 130 15 130 1% 130 1% 150 1% 10 %6 170 15 10 185 190 1% 200 205 210
‘Counts vs. Mass-to-Charge (miz)




eugenyl propanoate (3b)

1H spectrum in CDCl3

[image: image4.wmf]e3.001.esp

11

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

0

Chemical Shift (ppm)

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8

0.9

1.0

Normalized Intensity


13C spectrum in CDCl3
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MS scan
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eugenyl butanoate (3c)

1H spectrum in CDCl3
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13C spectrum in CDCl3
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MS scan
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eugenyl 2-methylpropanoate (3d)

1H spectrum in CDCl3
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13C spectrum in CDCl3
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MS scan
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eugenyl pentanoate (3e)
1H spectrum in CDCl3
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13C spectrum in CDCl3
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MS scan

[image: image15.png]108 |+l Scan (24 402 mir) E5.D

26
26
22

2
18
16
14
12

1
(13
13
0s.

1641000

57.2000 14,1000

91000 1031000 1311000

o 7
D o i O P v I, N ‘ 770000 1911000 2060000 2190000 Haz00

4 4 5 % 60 6 70 75 8 8 % % 100 105 1H0 115 130 135 130 135 120 145 150 155 160 165 170 175 130 185 130 135 200 205 210 215 230 235 230 236 240 235 250
Counts vs. Mass-to-Charge (miz)




eugenyl 3-methylbutanoate (3f)

1H spectrum in CDCl3


[image: image16.wmf]eiso5.001.esp

11

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

0

Chemical Shift (ppm)

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8

0.9

1.0

Normalized Intensity


13C spectrum in CDCl3
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MS scan
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eugenyl hexanoate (3g)

1H spectrum in CDCl3
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13C spectrum in CDCl3
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MS scan
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eugenyl heptanoate (3h)

1H spectrum in CDCl3
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13C spectrum in CDCl3
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MS scan
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eugenyl octanoate (3i)

1H spectrum in CDCl3
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13C spectrum in CDCl3
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MS scan
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thymyl nonanoate (3j)

1H spectrum in CDCl3
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13C spectrum in CDCl3
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MS scan
[image: image30.png]X108 [+l Scan (29.214 min) E3.D
55
5 643000
45
s
35
3
25
2
15

05 52000 1491000
422000 911000 1031000 1311000
LT, | o TN | . 1770000 206 1000 219.1000 3043000

D s 6 M 8 % 10 Ho B0 130 140 150 10 10 10 1% 200 200 20 250 20 250 200 200 250 20 300 300
Counts vs. Mass-to-Charge (m'z)




eugenyl decanoate (3k)

1H spectrum in CDCl3
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13C spectrum in CDCl3
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MS scan
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eugenyl undecanoate (3l)

1H spectrum in CDCl3
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13C spectrum in CDCl3
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MS scan
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eugenyl dodecanoate (3m)

1H spectrum in CDCl3
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13C spectrum in CDCl3
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MS scan
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eugenyl tridecanoate (3n)

1H spectrum in CDCl3
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13C spectrum in CDCl3
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MS scan
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eugenyl tetradecanoate (3o)

1H spectrum in CDCl3
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13C spectrum in CDCl3
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MS scan
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eugenyl pentadecanoate (3p)

1H spectrum in CDCl3
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13C spectrum in CDCl3
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MS scan
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eugenyl hexadecanoate (3q)

1H spectrum in CDCl3
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13C spectrum in CDCl3
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eugenyl heptadecanoate (3r)
1H spectrum in CDCl3
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13C spectrum in CDCl3
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MS scan
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eugenyl benzoate (3s)

1H spectrum in CDCl3


[image: image55.wmf]ebnz.001.esp

11

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

0

Chemical Shift (ppm)

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8

0.9

1.0

Normalized Intensity


13C spectrum in CDCl3
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 Table S1. Physico-chemical properties of compounds 1, 3a-s predicted by Molinspiration

	Cmpd
	miLogPa
	TPSAb
	natoms
	MWc
	nONd
	nOHNHe
	nviolations
	nrotbf
	Volume

	1
	2.10
	29.46
	12
	164.20
	2
	1
	0
	3
	162.14

	3a
	1.90
	35.54
	15
	206.24
	3
	0
	0
	5
	198.65

	3b
	2.57
	35.54
	16
	220.27
	3
	0
	0
	6
	215.45

	3c
	3.13
	35.54
	17
	234.29
	3
	0
	0
	7
	232.25

	3d
	2.81
	35.54
	17
	234.29
	3
	0
	0
	6
	232.04

	3e
	3.64
	35.54
	18
	248.32
	3
	0
	0
	8
	249.06

	3f
	3.35
	35.54
	18
	248.32
	3
	0
	0
	7
	248.84

	3g
	4.14
	35.54
	19
	262.35
	3
	0
	0
	9
	265.86

	3h
	4.65
	35.54
	20
	276.38
	3
	0
	0
	10
	282.66

	3i
	5.15
	35.54
	21
	290.40
	3
	0
	1
	11
	299.46

	3j
	5.66
	35.54
	22
	304.43
	3
	0
	1
	12
	316.26

	3k
	6.16
	35.54
	23
	318.46
	3
	0
	1
	13
	333.07

	3l
	6.67
	35.54
	24
	332.48
	3
	0
	1
	14
	349.87

	3m
	7.17
	35.54
	25
	346.51
	3
	0
	1
	15
	366.67

	3n
	7.68
	35.54
	26
	360.54
	3
	0
	1
	16
	383.47

	3o
	8.17
	35.54
	27
	374.56
	3
	0
	1
	17
	400.27

	3p
	8.52
	35.54
	28
	388.59
	3
	0
	1
	18
	417.07

	3q
	8.79
	35.54
	29
	402.62
	3
	0
	1
	19
	433.88

	3r
	8.99
	35.54
	30
	416.65
	3
	0
	1
	20
	450.68

	3s
	4.22
	35.54
	20
	268.31
	3
	0
	0
	6
	253.50


aOctanol-water partition coefficient, calculated by the methodology developed by Molinspiration; bPolar surface area; cMolecular weight; dNumber of hydrogen-bond acceptors (O and N atoms); eNumber of hydrogen-bond donors (OH and NH groups); fNumber of rotatable bonds.

Table S2. Absorption properties of compounds 1, 3a-s predicted by admetSAR
	Cmpd
	 BBBa
	 HIAb
	Caco-2
	P-gp Sc
	P-gp Id
	ROCTe

	1
	yes
	yes
	yes
	no
	no
	no

	3a
	yes
	yes
	yes
	no
	no
	no

	3b
	yes
	yes
	yes
	no
	no
	no

	3c
	yes
	yes
	yes
	no
	no
	no

	3d
	yes
	yes
	yes
	no
	no
	no

	3e
	yes
	yes
	yes
	no
	no
	no

	3f
	yes
	yes
	yes
	no
	no
	no

	3g
	yes
	yes
	yes
	yes
	no
	no

	3h
	yes
	yes
	yes
	yes
	no
	no

	3i
	yes
	yes
	yes
	yes
	no
	no

	3j
	yes
	yes
	yes
	yes
	no
	no

	3k
	yes
	yes
	yes
	yes
	no
	no

	3l
	yes
	yes
	yes
	yes
	no
	no

	3m
	yes
	yes
	yes
	yes
	no
	no

	3n
	yes
	yes
	yes
	yes
	no
	no

	3o
	yes
	yes
	yes
	yes
	no
	no

	3p
	yes
	yes
	yes
	yes
	no
	no

	3q
	yes
	yes
	yes
	yes
	no
	no

	3r
	yes
	yes
	yes
	yes
	no
	no

	3s
	yes
	yes
	yes
	no
	yes
	no


aBBB – Blood-brain barrier; bHIA – Human intestinal absorption; cP-gp S – P-glycoprotein substrate; dP-gp I – P-glycoprotein inhibitor; eROC – Renal organic cation.

Table S3. Metabolic properties of compounds 1, 3a-s predicted by admetSAR

	Cmpd
	CYP450 substrate
	
	CYP450 inhibitor
	CYP450 inhibitory promiscuity

	
	2C9
	2D6
	3A4
	
	1A2
	2C9
	2D6
	2C19
	3A4
	

	1
	no
	no
	no
	
	no
	no
	no
	no
	no
	low

	3a
	no
	no
	no
	
	no
	no
	no
	no
	no
	high

	3b
	no
	no
	no
	
	no
	no
	no
	yes
	no
	low

	3c
	no
	no
	yes
	
	yes
	no
	no
	yes
	no
	low

	3d
	no
	no
	no
	
	no
	no
	no
	no
	no
	high

	3e
	no
	no
	yes
	
	yes
	no
	no
	no
	no
	low

	3f
	no
	no
	yes
	
	yes
	no
	no
	no
	no
	low

	3g
	no
	no
	yes
	
	yes
	no
	no
	no
	no
	low

	3h
	no
	no
	yes
	
	yes
	no
	no
	yes
	no
	low

	3i
	no
	no
	yes
	
	yes
	no
	no
	yes
	no
	low

	3j
	no
	no
	yes
	
	yes
	no
	no
	yes
	no
	low

	3k
	no
	no
	yes
	
	yes
	no
	no
	yes
	no
	low

	3l
	no
	no
	yes
	
	yes
	no
	no
	yes
	no
	low

	3m
	no
	no
	yes
	
	yes
	no
	no
	yes
	no
	low

	3n
	no
	no
	yes
	
	yes
	no
	no
	yes
	no
	low

	3o
	no
	no
	yes
	
	yes
	no
	no
	yes
	no
	low

	3p
	no
	no
	yes
	
	yes
	no
	no
	yes
	no
	low

	3q
	no
	no
	yes
	
	yes
	no
	no
	yes
	no
	low

	3r
	no
	no
	yes
	
	yes
	no
	no
	yes
	no
	low

	3s
	no
	no
	no
	
	yes
	yes
	no
	yes
	no
	high


Table S4. Ability of compounds 1, 3a-s to bind to DNA predicted by Toxtree

	Cmpd
	SN1a
	Schiff Baseb
	Michael

Acceptorc
	Acyl

Transferd
	SN2e

	1
	yes
	no
	yes
	no
	no

	3a
	yes
	no
	yes
	no
	no

	3b
	yes
	no
	yes
	no
	no

	3c
	yes
	no
	yes
	no
	no

	3d
	yes
	no
	yes
	no
	no

	3e
	yes
	no
	yes
	no
	no

	3f
	yes
	no
	yes
	no
	no

	3g
	yes
	no
	yes
	no
	no

	3h
	yes
	no
	yes
	no
	no

	3i
	yes
	no
	yes
	no
	no

	3j
	yes
	no
	yes
	no
	no

	3k
	yes
	no
	yes
	no
	no

	3l
	yes
	no
	yes
	no
	no

	3m
	yes
	no
	yes
	no
	no

	3n
	yes
	no
	yes
	no
	no

	3o
	yes
	no
	yes
	no
	no

	3p
	yes
	no
	yes
	no
	no

	3q
	yes
	no
	yes
	no
	no

	3r
	yes
	no
	yes
	no
	no

	3s
	yes
	no
	yes
	no
	no


aAbility to undergo nucleophilic aliphatic substitution (SN1 reactions); bAbility to form Schiff base; cAbility to undergo Michael addition; dAbility to participate in acyl transfer; eAbility to undergo SN2 reactions.

Table S5. Ability of compounds 1, 3a-s to bind to proteins predicted by Toxtree

	Cmpd
	SNAra
	Schiff Baseb
	Michael

Acceptorc
	Acyl

Transferd
	SN2e

	1
	no
	no
	yes
	no
	yes

	3a
	no
	no
	yes
	yes
	yes

	3b
	no
	no
	yes
	yes
	yes

	3c
	no
	no
	yes
	yes
	yes

	3d
	no
	no
	yes
	yes
	yes

	3e
	no
	no
	yes
	yes
	yes

	3f
	no
	no
	yes
	yes
	yes

	3g
	no
	no
	yes
	yes
	yes

	3h
	no
	no
	yes
	yes
	yes

	3i
	no
	no
	yes
	yes
	yes

	3j
	no
	no
	yes
	yes
	yes

	3k
	no
	no
	yes
	yes
	yes

	3l
	no
	no
	yes
	yes
	yes

	3m
	no
	no
	yes
	yes
	yes

	3n
	no
	no
	yes
	yes
	yes

	3o
	no
	no
	yes
	yes
	yes

	3p
	no
	no
	yes
	yes
	yes

	3q
	no
	no
	yes
	yes
	yes

	3r
	no
	no
	yes
	yes
	yes

	3s
	no
	no
	yes
	yes
	yes


aAbility to undergo nucleophilic aromatic substitution (SNAr reactions); bAbility to form Schiff base; cAbility to undergo Michael addition; dAbility to participate in acyl transfer; eAbility to undergo SN2 reactions.

Table S6. Toxicological properties of compounds 1, 3a-s predicted by admetSAR
	Cmpd
	HERG inhibition
	AMES toxicity
	Carcinogens
	Fish toxicity
	T. Pyriformis toxicity
	Honey bee toxicity
	Beiodegradation
	Acute oral toxicity
	Carcinogenicity

(three class)

	1
	weak/non
	no
	no
	high
	high
	high
	not ready
	III
	non-required

	3a
	weak/non
	no
	no
	high
	high
	high
	ready
	III
	non-required

	3b
	weak/non
	no
	no
	high
	high
	high
	ready
	III
	non-required

	3c
	weak/non
	no
	no
	high
	high
	high
	ready
	III
	non-required

	3d
	weak/non
	no
	no
	high
	high
	high
	not ready
	III
	non-required

	3e
	weak/non
	no
	no
	high
	high
	high
	ready
	III
	non-required

	3f
	weak/non
	no
	no
	high
	high
	high
	not ready
	III
	non-required

	3g
	weak/non
	no
	no
	high
	high
	high
	ready
	III
	non-required

	3h
	weak/non
	no
	no
	high
	high
	high
	not ready
	III
	non-required

	3i
	weak/non
	no
	no
	high
	high
	high
	not ready
	III
	non-required

	3j
	weak/non
	no
	no
	high
	high
	high
	not ready
	III
	non-required

	3k
	weak/non
	no
	no
	high
	high
	high
	not ready
	III
	non-required

	3l
	weak/non
	no
	no
	high
	high
	high
	not ready
	III
	non-required

	3m
	weak/non
	no
	no
	high
	high
	high
	not ready
	III
	non-required

	3n
	weak/non
	no
	no
	high
	high
	high
	not ready
	III
	non-required

	3o
	weak/non
	no
	no
	high
	high
	high
	not ready
	III
	non-required

	3p
	weak/non
	no
	no
	high
	high
	high
	not ready
	III
	non-required

	3q
	weak/non
	no
	no
	high
	high
	high
	not ready
	III
	non-required

	3r
	weak/non
	no
	no
	high
	high
	high
	not ready
	III
	non-required

	3s
	weak/non
	no
	no
	high
	high
	high
	not ready
	III
	non-required


Table S7. Toxicological properties of compounds 1, 3a-s predicted by DataWarrior
	Cmpd
	Mutagenic risk
	Tumorigenic risk
	Reproductive

effects risk
	Irritant risk

	1
	high
	high
	none
	high

	3a
	none 
	high
	none 
	high

	3b
	none 
	high
	none 
	high

	3c
	none 
	high
	none 
	high

	3d
	none 
	high
	none 
	high

	3e
	none
	high
	none 
	high

	3f
	none 
	high
	none 
	high

	3g
	none
	high
	none 
	high

	3h
	none 
	high
	none 
	high

	3i
	none 
	high
	none 
	high

	3j
	none 
	high
	none 
	high

	3k
	none 
	high
	none 
	high

	3l
	none 
	high
	none 
	high

	3m
	none 
	high
	none 
	high

	3n
	none 
	high
	none 
	high

	3o
	none 
	high
	none 
	high

	3p
	none 
	high
	none 
	high

	3q
	none 
	high
	none 
	high

	3r
	none 
	high
	none 
	high

	3s
	none 
	high
	none 
	high
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